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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Brief in Opposition in 22-804, Lennar
Carolinas, LLC v. Patricia Damico, et al., were sent via
Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3
copies were sent via Two Day/US Mail Service and e-
mail to the following parties listed below, this 26th day
of April, 2023:

Jonathan D. Hacker
O’Melveny & Myers LLP
1625 Eye Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 383-5300
jhacker@omm.com
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Kathy M. Carlsten

Copeland, Stair, Valz & Lovell, LLP

40 Calhoun Street, Suite # 400
Charleston, SC 29401

(843) 727-0307

kcarlsten@csvl.law

Counsel for Civil Site Environment, Inc.

Catherine Holland Chase

Clement Rivers, LLP

25 Calhoun Street, Suite 400

Charleston, SC 29401

(843) 720-5488

cchase@ycrlaw.com

Counsel for Alpha Omega Construction Group, Inc.
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David C. Cleveland

Clawson & Staubes, LLC

126 Seven Farms Dr. Suite # 200
Charleston, SC 29492

(843) 577-2026
dcleveland@cslaw.com

Counsel for Myers Landscaping, Inc.

Erin DuBose Dean

Tupper Grimsley Dean & Canaday, P.A.
611 Bay Street

Beaufort, SC 29902

(843) 525-0430

erindean@tgdcpa.com

Counsel for Raul Martinez Masonry and
LA New Enterprises

Clarke W. DuBose

Haynsworth Sinkler Boyd, P.A.
1201 Main Street Boyd, 22nd Floor
Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 779-3080
cdubose@hsblawfirm.com

Counsel for Southern Green, Inc.

Carmen Vaughn Ganjehsani
Richardson, Plowden & Robinson, P.A.
P.O. Box 7788

Columbia, SC 29202

(803) 771-4400
cganjehsani@richardsonplowden.com
Counsel for Decor Corporation



Rogers E. Harrell II1

Murphy & Grantland, P.A.

4406 B Forest Drive

Columbia, SC 29206

(803) 454-1241
rharrell@murphygrantland.com .
Counsel for Knight’s Concrete Products, Inc.,
Knight’s Redi-Mixm, Inc. and Isidru Mejia

Jenny Costa Honeycutt

Costa Honeycutt, LL.C

102 Wappoo Creek Drive, Suite 8
Charleston, SC 29412

(854) 800-6375

jenny@costahoneycutt.com

Counsel for South Carolina Exteriors, LLC

Stephen P. Hughes

Howell, Gibson & Hughes

25 Rue Du Bois

Beaufort, SC 29907

(843) 522-2400

sphughes@hghpa.com

Counsel for Builders FirstSource-Southeast
Group, LLC

Theodore L. Manos

Robertson Hollingsworth Manos & Rahn, LLC
550 King Street, Suite # 300

Charleston, SC 29403

(843) 723-6470

TLM@roblaw.net

Counsel for Super Concrete of SC, Inc.



Tim Newton

Murphy and Grantland, P.A.

4406-B Forest Drive

Columbia, SC 29206

(803) 782-4100
tnewton@murphygrantland.com

Counsel for Coastal Concrete Southeast, LLC
and Coastal Concrete Southeast II, LLC

Laura Paton

Copeland, Stair, Valz & Lovell, LLP
40 Calhoun Street, Suite # 400
Charleston, SC 29401

(843) 727-0307

Ipaton@csvl.law

Counsel for Jessica Marroquin
d/b/a Marroquin Construction

John Adam Ribock

McAngus Goudelock and Courie

1320 Main Street, 10th Floor

Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 227-2254

adam.ribock@mgclaw.com

Counsel for Spring Grove Plantation Development, Inc.

John E. Rogers 11

The Ward Law Firm, P.A.

233 S. Pine Street

Spartanburg, SC 29302

(864) 591-2366
jrogers@wardfirm.com

Counsel for Land Site Services, Inc.



Steven L. Smith

Smith | Closser PA

7455 Cross County Road, Ste. # 1

North Charleston, SC 29418

(843) 760-0220

ssmith@scnlaw.com

Counsel for Paragon Site Constructor, Inc.

Shanna M. Stephens

Anderson Reynolds & Stephens, LLC
37 1/2 Broad Street

Charleston, SC 29401

(843) 723-0185
sstephens@arslaws.com

Counsel for A.C. & A. Concrete, Inc.

Sidney M. Stubbs

Baker Ravenel & Bender, LLP
P.O. Box 8057

Columbia, SC 29207

(203) 799-9091
mstubbs@brblegal.com

Counsel for DVS, Inc.

Christine Companion Varnado

Seibels Law Firm

38 Broad Street, Suite 200
Charleston, SC 29401

(843) 442-9062
cvarnado@seibelsfirm.com

Counsel for Guaranteed Framing, LLC



Scott H. Winograd

Ross and Cristaldi, LL.C

863 Coleman Blvd., Ste. B

Mount Pleasant, SC 29464

(843) 329-4040
swinograd@rclawsc.com

Counsel for Ozzy Construction, LLC

David S. Cobb

Turner Padget Graham & Laney, P.A.

P.O. Box 22129

Charleston, SC 29413

dcobb@turnerpadget.com

Counsel for Construction Applicators Charleston, LLC

Francis Heyward Grimball

James H. Elliott

Richardson Plowden & Robinson, P.A.
235 Magrath Darby Blvd, Suite 100
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464
fhgrimball@richardsonplowden.com
jelliott@richardsonplowden.com
Counsel for Manale Landscaping, LLC

David Shuler Black

Howell Gibson & Hughes, P.A.

P.O. Box 40

Beaufort, SC 29901-0040
dblack@hghpa.com

Counsel for TJB Trucking/Leasing, LLC



Ronald G. Tate, Jr.

Robert Batten Farrar

Gallivan, White & Boyd, P.A.

P.O. Box 10589

Greenville, SC 29603

rtate@gwblawfirm.com
bfarrar@gwblawfirm.com

Counsel for Volkmar ConsultingServices, LLC

Kevin K. Russell

Goldstein, Russell & Woofter LLC
1701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 200

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 240-8433
kr@goldsteinrussell.com
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State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on April 26, 2023.
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Donna J Mooré)

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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